## Council of the District of Columbia COMMITTEE ON THE BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL MEETING

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004

## COUNCILMEMBER KENYAN R. MCDUFFIE, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

B22-0537 "Omnibus Alcohol Beverage Regulation Amendment Act of 2

B22-0632 "Redevelopment of the Center Leg Freeway (Interstate 395) Amendment Act of 2018"

PR22-0805 "Commission on Fashion Arts and Events Le'Greg O. Harrison Confirmation Resolution of 2018"

PR22-0806 "Commission on Fashion Arts and Events Kristopher Johnson-Hoyle Confirmation Resolution of 2018"

PR22-0807 "Commission on Fashion Arts and Events Lanaysha B. Jackson Confirmation Resolution of 2018"

Monday, June 4, 2018, 10:30 a.m. Room 123, John A. Wilson Building 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004

Councilmember Kenyan R. McDuffie, Chairperson of the Committee on Business and Economic Development, will convene an Additional Meeting of the Committee on Monday, June 4<sup>th</sup>, 2018, at 10:30 a.m. in Room 123 of the John A. Wilson Building to consider and vote on the following measures:

- 1. B22-0537 "Omnibus Alcohol Beverage Regulation Amendment Act of 2018"
- 2. B22-0632 "Redevelopment of the Center Leg Freeway (Interstate 395) Amendment Act of 2018"
- 3. PR22-0805 "Commission on Fashion Arts and Events Le'Greg O. Harrison Confirmation Resolution of 2018"
- 4. PR22-0806 "Commission on Fashion Arts and Events Kristopher Johnson-Hoyle Confirmation Resolution of 2018"

5. PR22-0807 "Commission on Fashion Arts and Events Lanaysha B. Jackson Confirmation Resolution of 2018"

Please contact Chanell Autrey, Committee Director, at 724-8053 or <a href="mailto:cautrey@dccouncil.us">cautrey@dccouncil.us</a> for additional information.